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Date of enactmentMarch 21, 2012
2011 Senate Bill 359 Date of publication*:April 4, 2012

2011 WISCONSIN ACT 137

AN ACT to create 66.1105(6) (am) 2. e. of the statutesiating to: extending the expenditure period for a tax incre
mentaldistrict in the village of Denmark.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 66.11056) (am) 2. e. Expenditures for projectsts
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: for Tax Incremental District Number 1 the village of
SecTion 1. 66.1105 (6) (am) 2. e. of the statutes is Denmark. Suchexpenditures may be made through

createdo read: 2014.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2009-10 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



